

Ingredients & Allergens information

Product SKU number	20705
Product Name	Nutcracker Biscuit Trio Tin
Country of Product's Origin	United Kingdom
Ingredients - for allergens in BOLD	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Rolled Oats , Sugar, Salted Butter (4%) (Butterfat (Milk), Water, Salt), Honey , Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Milk Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder [Milk], Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chunks (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Pasteurised Eggs , Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate, Wheat Flour), Natural Cranberry Flavouring. Manufactured in an environment which handles nuts
Net Quantity	450g
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	N
Free from artificial colours?	Y